
Freshmen Football Schedule 
2023-2024 

www.tracyhighfootball.com 
 
 

Day Date Opponent Place Time  
  
Friday Aug. 11 Oakdale Oakdale 5:00  

Thursday Aug. 17 Kimball Tracy 6:00 

Thursday Aug. 24 Modesto Tracy 6:00 

Thursday Aug. 31 Sheldon Sheldon  6:00 

Thursday Sept. 7 Mountain House Mountain House 6:00 

Thursday Sept. 14 Downey Downey  6:00 

Thursday Sept. 21 Rocklin   Rocklin  5:00 

Thursday Sept. 28 Lincoln Tracy 7:15 

Thursday Oct. 5 Tokay Tokay 6:00 

Thursday Oct. 12 St. Mary’s Tracy 7:15 

Thursday Oct. 19 Lodi Grape Bowl 6:00 

Thursday Oct. 26 BYE BYE  

 
Head Coach:   Kevin Speer     Principal: Jon Waggle 
Assistants:      Mike Lemos, Chris Pribble    Athletic Director: Matthew Shrout                  
                      Mickael Brown, Mike Speer   Colors: Green & Gold 
                    Mascot:  Bulldogs    
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